
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 22-02-2021 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 22-02-2021 10:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 70 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Scientific And Industrial Research (dsir)

Organisation Name N/a

Office Name Csir - Central Salt & Marine Chemical Research Institute

Total Quantity 4050

Item Category

Adhesive Tape Spindles-IS 13262 , Ball Point Pen , stapler
pin , self adhesive flags , self adhesive paper note ,
transparent tape as per IS: 13262 , Marking Pen-
permanent, highlighter , glue stick , Gum (Paper Adhesives,
Liquid Gum And Office Paste Type)-IS 2257 , knife blades ,
Lever Arch File , Stapler , scissors , ALUMINIUM AND
ALUMINIUM ALLOY BARE FOIL FOR FOOD PACKAGING ,
Detergent Surfactant Powder-IS 4955 , plastic scale

Experience Criteria 2 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of Experience Yes

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category Ball Point Pen

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Inspection Required No

Estimated Bid Value 121648.5

Evaluation Method Item wise evaluation

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1024132
Dated: 08-02-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

1 / 15



ePBG Detail

Required No

(a). The EMD % will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation.

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
2. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

2 / 15



Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules

Estimated
Value Item/Category Quantit

y

Schedule 1 2354 Adhesive Tape Spindles-is 13262 150

Schedule 2 13485 Ball Point Pen 1500

Schedule 3 1600 Stapler Pin 200

Schedule 4 4998 Self Adhesive Flags 200

Schedule 5 5998 Self Adhesive Paper Note 200

Schedule 6 2580 Transparent Tape As Per Is: 13262 200

Schedule 7 1347 Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter 150

Schedule 8 1790 Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter 100

Schedule 9 2385 Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter 150

Schedule 10 6778 Glue Stick 200

Schedule 11 950 Gum (paper Adhesives, Liquid Gum And Office Paste Type)-
is 2257 100

Schedule 12 6970 Knife Blades 200

Schedule 13 13965 Lever Arch File 150

Schedule 14 1850 Stapler 50

Schedule 15 9000 Scissors 100

Schedule 16 39600 Aluminium And Aluminium Alloy Bare Foil For Food
Packaging 100

Schedule 17 5000 Detergent Surfactant Powder-is 4955 200

Schedule 18 999 Plastic Scale 100

Adhesive Tape Spindles-IS 13262 ( 150 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Test Report Details Availability of Test Reports
from Central Govt./State
Govt/NABL/IL AC accredited
Lab covering all the
Declared Parameters as per
IS Specification

No

Certification ISI Marked No

Material Base Material Polypropylene

Color Colour Brown

3 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/BewerS6THgCot89LK44Bj6lMcwx6E7CWqU78TO7P58s


Physical
Characteristics

Inner Diameter (ID) of Core
(mm)

75

Width (mm) 48

Length (Metres) 50

No.of pieces per box (Nos.) 5

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

150 15

Ball Point Pen ( 1500 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Color Ink Color Blue

Physical
Characteristics

TC Ball Tip (mm) 0.5

Writing Length (Metre) 3000.0

Line Width (mm) 0.5

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

1500 15

Stapler Pin ( 200 box )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

4 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/S7KypEEwktC2tFRRDfLCY8oyGWhfZr6CoQTaNIiTt4M


Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Material Material of the Pin stainlesssteel

Size Size Designation 10

Crown Size (mm) 6

Dimension Thickness of Pin (mm) 3.0

Packing Number of Pins in a strip
(Nos)

100

Number of strips in a box
(Nos)

100

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Self Adhesive Flags ( 200 packet )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Size and GSM GSM of Paper (gsm) 75, 80, 85, 90 Or higher

Colour and
Arrangement of
Flags

Number of Colour 4

Packing Number of Sheets of Each
Colour in a pack (Nos)

100

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

5 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/0JUI6BLuv1f1XkIk9gc4Fd9Fe3pOpPvrDUD16smdy_I
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/_gS8525AMMaTLMeLe7gphgLyOukxPYMCrQ71yKxR94A


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Self Adhesive Paper Note ( 200 packet )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Colour Colour Yellow

Size and Grammage Size of Note Pad (L X W)
(mm X mm)

75 X 75

GSM of Paper 70, 75, 80 Or higher

Packing Number of Sheets in a Pack
(Nos)

100

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Transparent Tape As Per IS: 13262 ( 200 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Test Report Details Availability of Test Reports
from Central Govt./State
Govt/NABL/IL AC accredited
Lab covering all the
Declared Parameters as per
IS Specification

No

Certification ISI Marked No

6 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/d5k8Hk0QXU7b7RnAwwADAWMVRLy8orIRIfyT9YkP5bI
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/VH7qCrPSAJoC-qLuXIAJjRE1CdIkY__26j-3UNft5Do


Dimension Tape Width (mm) 24

Tape Length (Meter) 50

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter ( 150 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Pen Permanent

Colour Ink Colour Black, Blue

Physical Properties Line Width (mm) 4, 4.0

Marking Length (Meter) More than 1500.0 Or higher

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

150 15

Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter ( 100 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

7 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/6J1l_07K2nEIVmiKhHRDIc3pb6tjKH6-Fo-VWU5Bd0I
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/t8aWWplY0DLP3AEb4zMvzAm4oFjMo-tWVWNTcOoxdnY


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Pen Permanent

Colour Ink Colour Black, Blue

Physical Properties Line Width (mm) 1, 1.2

Marking Length (Meter) More than 50.0 Or higher

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

100 15

Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter ( 150 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Pen Highlighter

Physical Properties Marking Length (Meter) More than 1000.0 Or higher

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

150 15

Glue Stick ( 200 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

8 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/tg1GZ4D2uOZLvWFs1BodOzuaNy376RSpoOwhM225pVY
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/SpU8SIBa3GcrFNHTXJ4fmcN3-ROBRgXf2NgdmqYWuDE


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Net Content and
Shelf Life

Net content of the stick
(Grams)

15, 25, 35, 40, 50 Or higher

Shelf life 15.0 - 24.0 Or higher

Packing Enclosure ABS plastic with lid

No of sticks in a pack (Nos.) Pack of 10

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Gum (Paper Adhesives, Liquid Gum And Office Paste Type)-IS 2257 ( 100 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Certification ISI Marked No

Test Report Details Availability of Test Reports
from Central Govt./State
Govt/NABL/IL AC accredited
Lab showing conformation
to the IS Specification

No

Material Material Type C

Packing Size Packing Size (Grams) 22

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

100 15

9 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/oU8vt7LgJPI8nAmyKvTvDBaCuC4bjQjrDKVlJ4RCkeI


Knife Blades ( 200 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

DIMENSIONAL
PARAMETERS

Type of Cutter Knife Paper cutter knife (Snap off blade)

Material of Body Plastic

Material of Blade Carbon Steel

Length of Blade (in mm) 99.0

Width of Blade (in mm) 10.0

Thickness of Blades (in mm) 0.4

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Lever Arch File ( 150 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Size Paper size to which file is
suitable

A4, Foolscap

Material and Colour Material and minimum
thickness of material (mm)

Card board 2.5 mm thick with 0.19mm PP and both
side PVC coated

Dimension Length (mm) 320

Width (mm) 265

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

10 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/yylQIhwCoNt2ntyU7I5KcuVs-tTcySrrTeErpPEUZmw
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/QZd_-qVbF_kVgsr3-DJOAgqJA1r7KfwmAY9eXEY5jKk


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

150 15

Stapler ( 50 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

General
Requirements

Stapling Capacity for 80
GSM Paper (Sheets)

20, 25, 30, 40, 100, 140, 170, 210 Or higher

Staple Size 10

Loading Capacity (Staples) 50, 100, 150, 200, 250 Or higher

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

50 15

Scissors ( 100 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Material Material of Blade Stainless Steel

Handle Material Plastic

Physical
characteristics

Blade Length (mm) 65.0

Overall Length (mm) 100

Blade Thickness (mm) 2

11 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/g-V2ade0Rr1Z6qnjHatWUybvfISkoReo_xP5GteOfQY
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/R1OJq7jbIrNYdN3K1r6WkcSNIOzwF3ajxp6Q7TrM60Q


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

100 15

ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY BARE FOIL FOR FOOD PACKAGING ( 100 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

GENERAL Items "ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY BARE FOIL FOR
FOOD PACKAGING"

Specification Product is BIS marked No

Material Aluminium Chemical
Composition Grade As Per
IS 737

19000

Shape, Design Form in Which Supplied Roll

Annealing of Material fully Annealed 'o' Temper

Type of Annealing Dry Annealed A

Dimension Nominal Thickness of
Aluminium Foil (In MM)

0.018

Length of Aluminium Foil in
one Roll(In Metre)

50

Length of Aluminium Foil
Sheet (In MM)

NA

Width of Aluminium Foil in
Roll / Sheet (In MM)

110

Number of Aluminium Foil
Sheet in one packet

NA

Separator between the
Sheets

NA

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

12 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/df4rnWcAHTUoW-Ewqz-5YcKUeonvv5Z5tDGePtHFTzk


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

100 15

Detergent Surfactant Powder-IS 4955 ( 200 packet )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Certification ISI Marking No

Test Report Details Availability of Test Report
from Central
Govt./NABL/ILAC accredited
lab to prove conformity to
specification

No

Grade Grade Grade 1

Packing Quantity Per Pack (gms) 500

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

200 15

Plastic Scale ( 100 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Dimension Nominal Size of Scale (mm) 300

Thickness of Scale (mm) 0.3

Overall Length of Scale
(mm)

300

Width of scale (mm) 30

13 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/nft8M18EBqATBxiA6HxnuhtOPR6OFyB_usjQrpTnKe4
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/vHbT3HF6Cpeoj1RSg-NWlS9nZ7dBwXvZlRlHWtSUNwA


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka
Marg Bhavnagar 364001

100 15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1. Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar

proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
2. Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly,

manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization /
PSU / Public Listed Company for 2 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be
submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of
bunch bids, the primary product having highest value should meet this criterion.

3. 1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

4. Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

5. While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

6. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

7. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated
23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid

14 / 15



for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If
L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 20% of total value.

8. Preference to Make In India products (For bids less than 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended
from time to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific
Goods/Products. The minimum local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid
document 50%. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate
from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local
value addition is made along with their bid, failing which no purchase preference shall be granted. In case
the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be
certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost
accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public Procurement
(preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as
per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020
are not eligible to participate. In case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small
Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.

9. Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

10. To be eligible for award of contract, Bidder / OEM must possess following Certificates / Test Reports on the
date of bid opening (to be uploaded with bid): certificate for class of supplier as per make in India order.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

15 / 15

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Adhesive Tape Spindles-IS 13262 ( 150 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Ball Point Pen ( 1500 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Stapler Pin ( 200 box ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Self Adhesive Flags ( 200 packet ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Self Adhesive Paper Note ( 200 packet ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Transparent Tape As Per IS: 13262 ( 200 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter ( 150 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter ( 100 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Marking Pen- Permanent, Highlighter ( 150 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Glue Stick ( 200 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Gum (Paper Adhesives, Liquid Gum And Office Paste Type)-IS 2257 ( 100 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Knife Blades ( 200 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Lever Arch File ( 150 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Stapler ( 50 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Scissors ( 100 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY BARE FOIL FOR FOOD PACKAGING ( 100 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Detergent Surfactant Powder-IS 4955 ( 200 packet ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Plastic Scale ( 100 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	---Thank You---


